900655473 11/10/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM687145

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900650919

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Continental Automotive GmbH		04/07/2021	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARK NOW Licences B.V.	
Street Address:	Wisselwerking 40	
City:	Diemen	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	1112 XR	
Entity Type:	Besloten Vennootschap (B.V.): NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5860429	PARKPOCKET	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5123225201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5123225200

Email: tmcentral@pirkeybarber.com

Correspondent Name: Anna Kuhn

Address Line 1: 1801 East 6th Street, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78702

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Anna KuhnSIGNATURE:/Anna Kuhn/DATE SIGNED:11/10/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - US - signed#page1.tif source=Assignment - US - signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900655473 REEL: 007483 FRAME: 0640

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Continental Automotive GmbH, a Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung (GmbH), having an address of Vahrenwalder Straße 9, 30165, Hannover, Germany ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the United States trademark shown on the attached Exhibit A (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, PARK NOW Licences B.V., a Besloten Vennootschap of the Netherlands, having an address of Wisselwerking 40, 1112 XR Diemen, The Netherlands ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including all of the goodwill associated with the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby grant, assign and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and including, without limitation, all common law rights in and to the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed on the date shown below.

Continental Automotive GmbH (Assignor)

By: Karen Rinne

Title: Senior IP Coursel - Corporate Trademarks

Signature:

Date: April 7, 2021

By: Christoph Bobzien

Title: IP Counsel - Corporate Trademarks

Signature:

Date: April 7, 2021

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	United States Registration No.
PARKPOCKET	5860429

2